8-Way Joystick Assembly 834-0331

P &
_ I fp |
- i.;lj_l' ]| g e
it o )
g |
i N I
g =0OJ\ e O

- >\ -
,U Kro¢) E'\,* (5)
46

BRRRRRERRER R4



(%]

A Lad

o

102
103
105
106
107
108
109

ITEM NO.

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

601-0612

560-0067
b01-0158
509-0115
514-0046
514-0045
514-0033
514-0002
514-0034

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0340

DESCRIPTION

Regulator Unit

Power Transformer, 90-240VAC
Switching Regulator, 100VAC, 5V 6A
Switch Toggle, SP-DT, 15A

Fuse Holder, 1P, 125V 10A

Fuse Holder, w/Cover 250V 10A
Fuse, 1A

Fuse, 3A

Fuse, 5A

47




TR RRRRRERRENNR

m Aw@ OOO \eo Aoe
m M : 7 9/

o @] - ©

ﬁ%lw o_
® |7 i -
S
e Tol| ‘

> > f.-.“
£
@
- 31 B o
2 Tt @ ©
AU
; ?/qﬁ_@n@o fwo




REGULATOR UNIT

e | on on = el M™a -

W o

11
12

13

ITEM NO.

PART NO.

312-0070
313-0014
312-0042
481-0042
481-0065
481-0049
150-0008
150-0182
150-0206
153-0002
151-0041
470-0332
150-0154

DRAWING NUMBER 601-0612

DESCRIPTION

1C, uA 78M12UC
IC, uA 7812UC
IC, uA 7805UC

Rectifier, Silicon Diode

Rectifier, Silicon Diode

Rectifier, Silicon Diode

Condenser, 2200uf, 25V

Condenser, 3300uf, 25V, CEO4
Condenser, 3300uf, 16V, CEO4
Condenser, luf, 25V, Solid Tantalum
Condenser, 0.luf, 25V, Ceramic
Resistor, 3.3K, iW, Solid Type
Condenser, 470uf, 25V, CEO4

49



Regulator Unit 601-0612

cS5

o
+
2
IC3
o =
20
Oa
®
¢ |

20

EE R R ERERERERREREERNE:ER



i
l 19" NANAO MONITOR MC-2000-S DRAWING NUMBER 200-0039
y PCB ASSEMBLY
' Part No. Description Ref Des.
Resistors R carbon 1/4 sb 680 Ohm R101
l R carbon 1/4 sb 680 Ohm R102
R carbon 1/4 sb 2.2k Ohm R103
I R carbon 1/4 sb 390 Ohm R104
R carbon 1/4 sb 2.2k Ohm R105
I R carbon 1/4 sb 390 Ohm R106
R carbon 1/4 sb 1K Ohm R107
I R carbon 1/4 sb 680 Ohm RITI
R carbon 1/4 sb 780 Ohm R112
R carbon 1/4 sb 15K Ohm R113
l R carbon 1/4 sb 390 Ohm R114
R carbon 1/4 sb 2.2K Ohm R115
l R carbon 1/4 sb 390 Ohm R116
R carbon 1/4 sb 1K Ohm R117
I R carbon 1/4 sb 680 Ohm R121
R carbon 1/4 sb 680 Ohm R122
' R carbon 1/4 sb 390 Ohm R124
R carbon 1/4 sb 2.2K Ohm R125
R carbon 1/4 sb 390 Ohm R126
' R carbon 1/4 sb 1K Ohm R127
R carbon 1/4 sb 10K Ohm R401
' R carbon 1/4 sb 8.2K Ohm R402
R carbon 1/4 sb 3.3K Ohm R403
. R carbon 1/4 sb 8.2K Ohm R404
R carbon 1/2 sb 270 Ohm R405
. R carbon 1/4 sb 10K Ohm R406
R carbon 1/4 sb 680 Ohm R407
l R carbon 1/4 sb 2.2K Ohm R408
R carbon 1/4 sb 12K Ohm R409 |
I R carbon 1/4 sb 10K Ohm R410 l.
' 51 '




19" NANAO MONITOR MC-2000-S DRAWING NUMBER 200-0039

Part No. Description Ref Des.
Resistors (cont) R fuseable FMR1/4W 100 Ohm R413
R carbon 1/4 sb 2.2K Ohm R414
R metal 10K Ohm R415
R fuseable FMR1/4C 22 Ohm R416
R cement RGBIOH(V) 220 Ohm R417
R metal 4.7K Ohm R418
R carbon 1/2 sb 2.2k Ohm R419
R carbon 1/4 sb 68K Ohm R421
R carbon 1/4 sb 6.8 Ohm R422
R carbon 1/4 sb 470 Ohm R423
R fuseable FMR1/4W R424
R carbon 1/2 sb 390 Ohm R425
R carbon 1/4 sb 6.8K Ohm R426
R fuseable FMR1/2W 1.2 Ohm R4 27
R fuseable FMR2W 1.2 Ohm R428
R carbon 1/4 sb 330 Ohm R501
R carbon 1/4 sb 10K Ohm R502
R carbon 1/4 sb 10K Ohm R504
R carbon 1/4 sb 27k Ohm R505
R carbon 1/4 sb 390K Ohm R506
R carbon 1/4 sb 18K Ohm R507
R carbon 1/4 sb 68K Ohm R508
R carbon 1/4 sb 6.8k Ohm R509
R carbon 1/4 sb 10K Ohm R510
R carbon 1/4 sb 1.2K Ohm R511
R carbon 1/4 sb 470 Ohm R512
R metal RNL1/4 3.3K Ohm R513
R metal RNL1/4 560K Ohm R514
R metal 6.8K Ohm R515
R carbon 1/2 sb 8.2K Ohm R516
R metal 3.3K Ohm R517
R carbon 1/4 sb 8.2K Ohm R518

52




19" NANAO MONITOR MC-2000-S
Part No. Description

carbon 1/2 sb 4.7K Ohm
carbon 1/2 sb 33 Ohm

carbon 1/4 sb 10K Ohm
fuseable FMR1/4W 330 Ohm
fuseable FMR1/4W 330 Ohm
fuseable FMR1/4W 330 Ohm
fuseable FMR1/2 4.7 Ohm
carbon 1/4 sb 22K Ohm
carbon 1/4 sb 22K Ohm
carbon 1/4 sb 680 Ohm
carbon 1/4 sb 4.7 Ohm
carbon 1/4 sb 470 Ohm
carbon 1/4 sb 680 Ohm
carbon 1/4 sb 47 Ohm
fuseable FMR1/4W 330 Ohm
carbon 1/4 sb 47K Ohm
fuseable FMR1/4W 68 Ohm
metal 15K Ohm

carbon 1/4 sb 1M Ohm

carbon 1/4 sb 15K Ohm
carbon 1/4 sb 68K Ohm
carbon 1/4 sb 68K Ohm
carbon 1/4 sb 4.7K Ohm
variable V8K4-1 5K Ohm
variable V8K4-1 5K Ohm
variable V8K4-1 5K Ohm
variable V8K4-1 5K Ohm
variable RVAO911H320-7-502M
variable RVGO911H320-7-303M
variable RVAO911H320-7-501M
variable RVAD911H320-7-302M
variable RVGO911H320-7-303M

Resistors (cont)

== R« B = R - = B = - = R = R = R = B = D - B = B = . = B - B - B « I = B = - = - = [ = R = i = R~ « RS- « - = B = B « B =

53

DRAWING NUMBER 200-0039

Ref Des,

R519
R520
R521
R522
R523
R524
R525
R527
R528
R529
R530
R531
R532
R533
R901
R902
R903
R904
R905
R906
R907
R908
R909
RV101
RV102
RV103
RV104
RV404
RV402
RV403
RV501
RV502




19" NANAO MONITOR MC-2000-S

Part No.

Resistors (cont)

Capacitors

R variable RVGO911H320-7-303M

OO 000 000 0 00 0 00 OO0 000000 o000 DD

electro

electro

Description

CEO4 16V100(M)
CEO4 50V 1(M)

polyester DEP50V 333K
polyester DEP50V 333K
tantal D 16V 2.2 uf K

ceramic
electro
electro

DD104-63B561K50V
CEO4 16V 470 (M)
CEO4 25V 10 (M)

tantal D 25 10 uf K

electro
electro
electro
electro
electro
electro
ceramic
electro
electro
electro
ceramic
electro
electro
electro
ceramic

electro

CEO4 100V 10 (M)
CEO4 50V 1 (M)
CEO4 35V 220 (M)
CEO4 63V 470 (M)
CEO4 16V 470 (M)
CEO4 25V 10 (M)
DD09163B222K500V
CEO4 100V 10 (M)
CEO4 35V 220 (M)
CEO4 160V 22 (M)
DD09-63B222K500V
CEO4 25V 10 (M)
CEO4 25V 10 (M)
CE04 50V 1 (M)
DD105-63E222P50V
CEO4 50V 1 (M)

polyester DEP 50V 473K
polyester DEP 50V 473K

polypro
electro
electro

DTW100V 562-G
CEO4 50V 1 (M)
CEO4 16V 220 (M)

o4

DRAWING NUMBER 200-0039

Ref Des.

RVS503

C101

C401

Cca02

C403 :

C404

C405

C406

C407

C408

C409

C410

Ca11

C412

C413

C414

C415

C41e6

C417

c418

C419

C501

€502
L
-
r

€503
C504
C505
C506
C507
€508
€510

C511




19" NANAD MONITOR MC-2000-S DRAWING NUMBER 200-0039
Part No. Description Ref Des.
Capacitors (Cont) C ceramic DDO5-63B561K500V c512
C ceramic DD10 63E472P500V €513
C ceramic DE1510R 222K €514
C ceramic DE1510R 222K C515
C ceramic DE1410R 182K C516
C ceramic DE1110R 821K €517
C ceramic DD104-63B821K 50V c518
C polipro DTW200VDC 0.47 uf M €520
C electro CEO4 50V 47 (M) €523
C electro CEO4 160V 47 (M) €524
C ceramic DD09-63B222K500V C525
C electro CEO4 160V 1 (M) €526
C electro CE04 160V 10 (M) c527
C ploripro DTW630VDC 0.01 uf - M €528
C electro CE04 25V 10 (M) €529
C polypro UL LHX125VAC 0.1 uf €901
C ceramic MVDEOB0O7E222ZAC250V €902
C ceramic MVDEOBO7E222ZAC250V €903
C ceramic DD09-638B 22K 500V Co04
C electro RPE 180V (300) 680 (M) €905
C electro CEO4 160V 22 (M) €906
C ceramic DDO5-63B 221K 500V €907
Coils
180-0033 L choke L40]
181-0034 L choke L5017
180-0032 L choke L502
181-0033 L Tinear L503
181-0032 L size L504
180-0031 L choke L505
180-0030 L choke L506
180-0029 L choke L507
180-0028 L choke L901
85




19" NANAO MONITOR MC-2000-S DRAWING NUMBER 200-0039
Part No. Description Ref Des.
180-0027 L choke L902
180-0026 L choke L903
Transformers
560-0102 T H drive T501
560-0101 T pin corr T502
560-0100 T FBT MSH1FACOZ2 1503
Diodes
481-0164 Diode 151588 D101
481-0164 Diode 151588 D102
481-0164 Diode 151588 D103
481-0164 Diode 151588 D104
481-0164 Diode 151588 D105
481-0164 Diode 151588 D106
481-0164 Diode 151588 D401
481-0234 Diode 151886 D402
481-0175 Diode 152076A D403
481-0119 Diode RU2 D404
481-0233 Diode EQAO1-24 D405
481-0164 Diode 151588 D501
481-0137 D zener EQAO1-07S D502
481-0164 Diode 151588 D504
481-0175 Diode 152076A D505
481-0175 Diode 152067A D506
481-0119 Diode RUZ D507
481-0232 Diode S5295G D508
481-0164 Diode 151588 D509
481-0232 Diode S5295G D510
481-0164 Diode 151588 D511
481-0137 Diode EQAO1-07S D512
481-0235 D bridge 3D4B4] D301
481-0119 Diode RUZ D902
481-0137 D zener EQAO1-07/5 D904
56



19" NANAO MONITOR MC-2000-S

Part No.

481-0137
Transistors
482-0261
482-0261
482-0261
482-0261
482-0261
482-0261
482-011
Miscellaneous

510-0068
510-0068

Transistors
482-0276
482-0276
482-0261
482-0257
482-0198
482-0201
482-0201
482-0111
482-011

Description

D zener EQAO1-07S

Transistor 2SC1740
Transistor 2SC1740
Transistor 2SC1740
Transistor 2SC1740
Transistor 2SC1740
Transistor 25C1740
Transistor 2SA673

Connector
Connector
Connector
Assy accord
Connector
Switch SSA042
Switch SSA042
Pin terminal
Pin terminal
Pin terminal
Pin terminal

Transistor
Transistor
Transistor
Transistor
Transistor
Transistor
Transistor
Transistor
Transistor
Transistor

2501138
25D1138
25C1740
25C2688
25D870
2SD763
25D763
25A673
25A673
25C2555

57

DRAWING NUMBER 200-0039

Ref Des.
D905

Q101
Q102
Q103
0104
Q105
Q106
Q107

CN201
CN202
CN203
cD901
CN9OT
SW1
SW2
TP
P2
3
P4

Q401
Q402
Q501
Q502
Q503
Q504
Q505
0506
Q507

Q901




19" NANAO MONITOR MC-2000-S DRAWING NUMBER 200-0039

Part No. Description kef. Des.

482-0273 Transistor 25A109] Qg2

482-0167 Transistor 25C2482 Q903

482-0167 Transistor 252482 Q904

Mi scel laneous

313-0051 I C HA11235 1C401
Connector CN101
Connector CN102
Fuse F901
Fuse clip CF901
Fuse
Fuse clip
Shield case

560-0098 Assy tr (v-out)

560-0099 Assy tr (h-out)

200-0081 Assy radiator A

NECK BOARD PCB

Resistors
R carbon 1/4 sb 220 Ohm R301
R carbon 1/4 sb 220 Ohm R302
R carbon 1/4 sb 220 Ohm R303
R carbon 1/4 sb 1.2K Ohm R304
R carbon 1/4 sb 1.2K Ohm R305
R carbon 1/4 sb 1.2K Ohm R306
R carbon 1/4 sb 330 Ohm R307
R carbon 1/4 sb 330 Ohm R308
R carbon 1/4 sb 330 Ohm R309
R metal 8.2K Ohm R310
R metal 8.2K Ohm R311
R metal 8.2K Ohm R312
R solid 1/2 2.2K Ohm R313
R solid 1/2 2.2K Ohm R314
R solid 1/2 2.2K Ohm R315

58

B EREREEREEEREEEEEREEEEERERERERI



19" NANAO MONITOR MC-2000-S

Part No. Description

Resistors (cont) R solid 1/2 1M Ohm

R variable RVAO911H-306-1 5K Ohm

R variable RVAO911H-306-2 5K Ohm

R variable RVAD91TH-306-3 5K Ohm

R variable RVAO911H-306-7 220 Ohm
R variable RVA0911H-306-7 220 Ohm

Capacitors

H
4
i
B
d
g
' C ceramic DD104-63B 271K 50V
C ceramic DD104-63B 271K 50V
l C ceramic DD104-638 271K 50V
C ceramic DEO705-B 102K 1KV
' Transistors
482-0257 Transistor 25C2688
482-0257 Transistor 25C2688
l 482-0257 Transistor 25C2688
A
e
K
!
I
c
e
B
l 59

DRAWING NUMBER 200-0039
Ref. Des.

R316

RV301
RV302
RV303
RV304
RV305

€304
€305
€306
C309

Q301
Q302
Q303

—




19” Color Monitor - Nanao MC-2000-S 200-0039

155
R | ~ :
! iy . | g
= 2107 1! -
o
E (LT
r [ ]
- 5 ; # F 23T o
? 1 | ,||- | |
g | o[ o L
= s, [ | [ [ 4
il Riee
B [ 1
Wik . E 2 1 |'I
[ ] . |..._\.. \ / ! a
b . \ |sE % e _
} f | | 1
ot \ | / 129 | | u| g
1 3 | v L 1 L 4 ®
. l-l" L
- & 1
1 2 £ 103
| Fana o.BA | |
e -] DAGE 2 =« = .
, L T =| & e # = .
1. i “‘--!‘T. n-_-J__ 1T =
@ -
s - ¥ | 4 A g
TR N SN VY L L
el L 2 e a 3 "
|= N
v L El @ ]
IWF I &R
| |
.'_ L .
) 1A ) | .
1 & T 83z =
| I I * T =
= _I - -«
i B 7 =k A2
5 ;
‘ X - o S
=
- : A
- L& = ] <l

(]
-
18

60

I E B R EEEEEEEESESESSESEESS



19” Color Monitor - Nanao MC-2000-S 200-0039

ASSY, NECKBOARD
NANAO 200 0039

/ Q302 \

E2 G2 r314

O O —t——, » a2z QO El
e EESEEE e
_ 2% Ll O6
R316 ¢308 B3N
562 _“4 — = ] SR
— & 2310

R307
B8O R303 303 _{%_ —|[e306__je304 =l
g RV (Rusot Ru302
B-BIAS R-BIAS G-BIAS J
61



19” Color Monitor - Nanao MC-2000-S 200-0039

COLOR DISPLAY ADJUSTABLE CONTROLS

RVa01 V-HoLp ~ NANAQ 20
RV403 V-SIZE \ RV501 H-HOLD

RV402 V-POS|TION L504 H-SIZE

RV503 BRIGHT \ \ RV502 H-POSITION
\ \ N
e e N

RV104
VIDEO-BIAS

4

RV103 B-GAIN -
RV102 G-GAIN A
RV101 R-GAINA

N

| i
RV301 R-BIAS
RY302 G-BIAS K/RVBOB B-BIAS
T ST=CN FOCUS
@4 S
@
( 421-5005

62




505 'vOS0D
~ NOILISOd

ZIHOH

; IAN0A

.\.. NOLLD31430

Z0v0 Lop D1
Z
LorD i Mms L JNAS TYIJILHIA
INAS ¥ L MS
LNdLNO HOLY1IDS0
TWIILHIA TWIAHIA JA0OW INAS il JNAS TWINGZIHOH
— PC— ) e ——— e
NOILD3L0OHd
AVHX
Lae i I
R .
Z0SL Losi Lo 2l
SNYHL 030
MNid
i i . | ONAS ¥
HIAILG ol HOLYTITID80 Sl
Y INOZIHOH 1Y LNOZIHOH
o £asi £06 ‘pOE 'E0B ‘106D
£050
- — O HOLY - -k -
1NdLNO 50A 501 : G uu.qﬁwwm «amu sk
IBVITOA HOIH IV INOZIHOH
A
1102 DNISSNYD3I0
£ ONNOED
901 "SOLD
= o v ang
n
i _  3ms
stor P01 ‘E0LD s 6£00-002
M3k
i S o . N33¥D WYHOYVIA ¥2018 TYNOILONNA
- 201 1010 S000Z-ON OYNYN
OUHYOR HI3IN a3y — %034
L0LD S¥ia +
H34MNdWY O3TIA

63




700-0138 Top Assembly
700-0139 Top Assembly

64

IRRRRERRER T




TOP ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO. PART NO.
1 130-0002-00
2 130-0020-00
3 140-0021 00
4 140-0071-00
5
6
7 220-0008-00
8 220-0178-00
9 220-0194-00

or 220-0195-00
10
1 250-0497-00
12 250-0038-00
13 250-0492-00
14
15 253-0222-00
16 253-0238-00
17 253-0254-00
18 253-0228-00
19 253-0284-00
20 253-0328-00
21
22
23 260-0001-00
24
25
26 280-0005-00
27 280-0362-00
28 280-0475-00
29 280-0495-00
30

— ot e NG

40

30

DRAWING NUMBER 700-0138

DESCRIPT ION

Speaker Cover 6 x 9
Speaker 6 x 9, 8 OHM, 10W
Cover Junction Box
Cabinet Universal Game

Counter Digital 6V
Draw Catch

Coin Mech W/Lamp

Clamp, Component BD UNIV
Moulding Strip
Moulding 1ogo

Coin Receptacle

Plastic Bag 3.00 x 4.00
Mask CRT 19 IN

Monitor Panel Clear

Bezel Plastic CRT Vertical
Panel logo

Fan Axial Cooling

Cable Tie

Electrical Crimp Sleeve
Staple

Spring, CPRSN .360 0D




TOP ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO. PART NO.

31 281-0004-12
32 281-0006-08
33 281-0014-28
34 281-0042-12
35 281-0042-32
36 281-0045-12
37 281-0134-12
38

39 282-0005-20
40 282-0017-16
41 282-0017-24
42

43 283-0060-18
44 283-0060-22
45 283-0060-24
46 283-0060-34
47 282-0061-05
48 283-0061-06
49 283-0061-08
50

51 283-0071-14
52 283-0072-13
53 283-0072-15
54

55 320-0020-00
56 320-0051-00
57

58 390-0019-00
59

60 420-0030-00
61 420-0624-00

_ary.
REQD.

£ o A o P - =

66

DRAWING NUMBER 700-0138

DESCRIPT 10N

SCR, 8-32 x .750 PN HD PHIL

SCR 10-32 x .500 PN HD PHIL

SCR 8-32 x 1.75 OVH PHIL

SCR 6-20 x .750 PN HD PHIL

SCR 6-20 x 2.00 PN HD PHIL

SCR 10-16 x .750 PN HD PHIL

SCR 8-18 x .750 PN HD PHIL, B1ack

Bolt, 10-24 x 1.25 CRG HD, Black
Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1.00 HEX HD
Bolt,1/4-20 x 1.50 HEX HD

Washer #6 Flat, STL

Washer #8 Flat, STL

Washer #10 Flat, STL

Washer #1/4 Flat, STL

Washer #8 Lock, Split, STL
Washer #10 Lock, Split, STL
Washer #1/4 Lock, Split, STL

Nut 10-24 Wing, STL

Nut 8-32 HEX
Nut 10-24 HEX

Sealant Foam
Tie Ribbon Wire Plastic Coated

Lamp F1uorescent

Decal Caution 115V
Light Baffle




TOP ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
13
74
15
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92

PART HO.

420-0793-00
420-0912-00
420-0914-07
420-0917-00
420-0977-00
420-0978-00
420-0979-00
420-0982-00
420-0994-00
420-0993-00
420-1006-00
420-1007-00

800-0145-00
800-0147-01
800-0232-00
800-0322-00
800-0329-00
800-0330-00
800-0362-00
800-0370-00
800-0371-00
800-0372-00

800-3396-00

qQry.
REQD.

B L I L

67

DRAWING NUMBER 700-0138

DESCRIPTION

Decal Toll Free No.
Decal FCC Rules Compliance
Decal Original Game Seal
Decal FCC Warning
Graphic Interior

Decal, BoX

Manual

Decal Dip SW Settings
Graphic Side Left
Graphic Side Right

New Game Card

Decal, Game Instructions

Assy AC Junction Box
Fluorescent Lamp Assy 2
Assy Harn. GND

Assy Cord Fan

Assy Harn. Monitor AC
Assy Harn. GND Monitor
Assy Monitor CLR Vertical
GND Strap

Assy Speaker Harn.

Harn. Coin Mech

Control Panel Assy




TOP ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO. PART NO.
93
94 800-3401-00
95 800-3401-01
96 800-3401-02

420-0780-00

qry.
REQD.

-00 -01 -02

68

DRAWING NUMBER 700-0138

DESCRIPT ION

Assy, Component Shelf
Assy, Component Shelf

Assy, Component Shelf

Game Shipping Kit




700-0138

A-A

-".F ( T JON

69

Top Assembly
[
-~
i
|
|

(X~ EREREE:r 2 & &) \ S N2 =
L 1 = g3



Top Assembly 700-0138




Tk

o0
o
1 | 4 I . e e Rk o}
- : = G
D ..
o l ( :
e _ \ et |
|

i
I
i

-—
_ P
4
=4 315
S ; i
i = @ :
] %
L3
o =
> ol :
A 5
|
. _”
=
E L

&
'
w = M
E
b=

Top Assembly



TOP ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.

=

L= T = T TR = s TR & & R N % T 1

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

PART NO.

130-0002-00
130-0020-00
140-0021 00
140-0071-00

220-0008-00
220-0178-00
220-0194-00

or 220-0195-00

250-0497-00
250-0038-00
250-0492-00

253-0222-00
253-0238-00
253-0254-00
253-0228-00
253-0284-00
253-0328-00

260-0001-00

280-0005-00
280-0362-00
280-0475-00
280-0495-00

M

—

— P

40

30

72

DRAWING NUMBER 700-0139

DESCRIPTION

Speaker Cover 6 x 9
Speaker 6 x 9, 8 OHM, 10W
Cover Junction Box
Cabinet Univ. I

Counter Digital 6V
Draw Catch

Coin Mech W/Lamp

Clamp, Component BD
Moulding Strip
Moulding logo

Coin Receptacle

Plastic Bag 3.00 x 4.00
Mask CRT 19 IN

Monitor Panel Clear

Bezel Plastic CRT Vertical

Panel logo

Fan Axial Cooling

Cable Tie

Electrical Crimp Sleeve
Staple

Spring, CPRSN ,360 0D

I B R BB EEEEREREEEREREESRES




TOP ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO. PART NO.
30
3] 281-0004-12
32 281-0006-08
33 281-0014-28
34 281-0042-12
35 281-0042-32
36 281-0045-12
37 281-0134-12
38
39 282-0005-20
40 282-0017-16
41 282-0017-24
42
43 283-0060-18
44 283-0060-22
45 283-0060-24
46 283-0060-34
47 282-0061-05
48 283-0061-06
49 283-0061-08
50
51 283-0071-14
52 283-0072-13
53 283-0072-15
54
55 320-0020-00
56 320-0051-00
57
58 390-0019-00
59

qrYy.
REQD.

S T N R S

73

DRAWING NUMBER 700-0139

DESCRIPT 10N

SCR, 8-32 x .750 PN HD PHIL

SCR 10-32 x .500 PN HD PHIL

SCR 8-32 x 1.75 OVH PHIL

SCR 6-20 x .750 PN HD PHIL

SCR 6-20 x 2.00 PN HD PHIL

SCR 10-16 x .750 PN HD PHIL

SCR 8-18 x .750 PN HD PHIL, Black

Bolt, 10-24 x 1.25 CRG HD, Blk
Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1.00 HEX HD
Bolt,1/4-20 x 1.50 HEX HD

Washer #6 Flat, STL
Washer #8 Flat, STL

Washer #10 Flat, STL

Washer #1/4 Flat, STL

Washer #8 Lock, Split, STL
Washer #10 Lock, Split, STL
Washer #1/4 Lock, Split, STL

Nut 10-24 Wing, STL
Nut 8-32 HEX
Nut 10-24 HEX

Sealant Foam
Tie Ribbon

Lamp F1luorescent




TOP ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.

60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

PART NO.

420-0030-00
420-0624-00
420-0793-00
420-0912-00
420-0914-07

420-0977-00
420-0978-00
420-0979-00
420-0982-00
420-1016-00
420-1017-00
420-1006-00
420-1007-00

800-0145-00
800-0147-01

800-0232-00
800-0322-00
800-0329-00
800-0330-00
800-0362-00
800-0370-00
800-0371-00
800-0372-00

qQry.
REQD.

P i i P P [ [ e [ E— |

74

DRAWING NUMBER 700-0139

DESCRIPTION

Decal Caution 115V
Light Baffle

Decal Toll Free No.
Decal FCC

Decal Original Game Seal

Graphic Interior

Decal, Box

Manual

Decal Dip SW Settings
Graphic Side Left
Graphic Side Right

New Game Card

Decal, Game Instructions

Assy AC Junction Box
Fluorescent Lamp Assy 2 UL
Assy Harn. GND

Assy Cord Fan

Assy Harn. Monitor AC

Assy Harn. GND Monitor
Assy Monitor CLR Vertical
GND Strap

Assy Speaker Harn.

Harn, Coin Mech

I BB BB EEEEEEEEEEESERER-:S




TOP ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO. PART NO.
90
9 800-3396-00
92
93
94 800-3401-02
95
96
420-0780-00

qry.

REQD.

REF

75

DRAWING NUMBER 700-0139

DcSCRIPTION

Control Panel Assy

Assy, Component Shelf

Game Shipping Kit




Top Assembly

—

76

700-0139




Top Assembly 700-0139

= M
‘I ' | il 7 1 L lf—i;
H /
i 2.4 SECTION B-B
(¢

Al B B B E B B =B B B B B I BB B =B B m =
l
= e

77




TP A 700-0139

A

TEmar g

< k{—\' i

(]

|8 - ‘"\._ L_‘ 5
(48 ] | |
o il It 7
ol It
ETANL
L we w95 OF { L
[aa ;

-\3;.

78

(L F A




COMPONENT SHELF ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.

O 00~ Oy B e N =

PO o T T o O o T . O N T % N o T % S - EO S e B e e S e oL o S o R e
O WO M O~ W B W M= D W oW N O

PART NO.

250-0654-00

252-0274-00

280-0005-00
280-0327-00

281-0045-12
281-0052-12

283-0060-24
283-0060-27
283-0061-06
283-0072-16

420-1008-00

800-0190-00
800-0191-04
800-0364-01
800-0423-07
800-0423-08

800-3402-00

834-5197-00

834-5165-00
834-5180-00

QmyY REQD.
-00 -01 -02
1 1 1
1 1 1
3 3 3
3 3 3

6 6

h. &

4 4 4

2 2 2

18 18 18
12 12 12
1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 o -

- 3 -

= - =

79

DRAWING NUMBER 800-3401

DESCRIPTION

Ground Plane

Component Shelf

Cable Tie
Base Tie Wrap

Screw, 10-16 X .750 PN HD PHIL
Screw, 6-20 X .750 FL HD PHIL

Washer, #10 Flat

Washer, #10 Flat, Large 0.D.
Washer, #10 Lock

Nut, #10-32 Hex

Volume Control Decal

EMI Xformer Assembly

G-80 Power Supply Assembly
Operator Control Block Assembly
Ground Strap Assembly

Ground Strap Assembly

Master Harness Assembly

IC Board Assembly
IC Board Assembly
IC Board Assembly




Component Shelf Assembly

rﬁz\
W22
\' e / A

0

B s 4
", \ \
(14—

o ...._;k

4PL

=

- \
£ ey
AN

S 2 2
Fiee FY F25

VIEW A-A

800-3401

(28 ) -00 ASSY

(29) -01 ASSY

@ - 02 ASSY




. OPERATOR CONTROL BLOCK ASSEMBLY "Z" DRAWING NUMBER 800-0364
ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY REQD. DESCRIPTION
. -00 -01
1 800-0387-00 1 - Operator Cont. Blk. Harness Assy
. 2 800-0388-00 1 1 Operator Control Block
3 800-0484-00 - 1 Operator Cont. Blk. Harness Assy
. 81



Operator Control Block Assembly 800-0364

TR INNT0A | 321A¥35 | L3653y
© ©
O |c0 | ®|E
N el
LE;J 3 =
| P3 |
' 5
(

Y
p
| ——

N

N
—( )-00 AsSY

S

@ "ﬁ” ASE?Y

82




Common Assemblies
83




AC JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO. PART NO.
1 140-0020-00
2 211-0165-00
3 211-0164-00
4
5 280-0361-00
6 270-0001-00
7 280-0007-00
8 280-0362-00
9 420-0598-00
10 510-0013-00
11 514-0001-00
12 514-0005-00
13 600-0001-00
14
15 600-0079-00
16 280-0005-00
17 281-0002-10
18 283-0072-11
19 283-0062-04
20
21
22
23

QTY REQD.
-00 -01 -02
11
2 2 2
4 4 4
R
3
NPT [N
4 4 4
1 - "
Jom <y ity
] - -
R
I
FT 2FT ZFT
. I
2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2

84

-03
1
2

DRAWING NUMBER 800-0145

DESCRIPTION

Junction Box Metal
Conn Quick Fem
Fully INSL.

Conn Quick Fem
Fully INSL.

Bushing S/REL AC
Cord

Filter EMI

Bushing S/REL 1/2
Electric Crimp
Sleeve AWG 24-18
Decal 2 AMP Fuse
Switch Spot Cherry
Fuse 2 AMP 250V

5.B.
Holder Fuse

Cord Line 3 Cond.

Cord Line Zip
Cable Tie

SCK PN HD PHIL
#6-32 x .625 tiach
Nut HEX HD #6-32
Mach

Washer Lock INT.
Tooth #6

REF DES.

.250 x .032
(AWG 18-22)
.187 x .020
(AWG 18-22)




AC JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO. PART NO.

24 283-0060-32

25 283-0072-15

26 282-0005-28

27 310-0016-16
28

29 420-0597-00
30 420-0634-00
31 514-0051-00
32 514-0053-00
33 211-0044-00
34 211-0041-00
35 211-0027-01

QTY. REQD.

-00

-01

-02

-03

N = =

85

DRAWING NUMBER 800-0145

DESCRIPTION REF DES.
Washer Flat Reg.

0.D. #1/4

Nut HEX HD #10-24

Hach

Bolt Carriage #10-

24 x 1.750 Mach

Insul. TBG .187 ID

Decal 1 AMP Fuse
Decal 5 AMP Fuse
Fuse 1 AMP 250V
Fuse 5 AMP S.B.
Conn Cap AMP 2 Pin
Conn Pin AMP

Conn Ring Lug #6
Insulated




AC Junction Box Assembly 800-0145

| | T / 7
e . '_::_J_JU £ —
: { ‘E-_."*L E ff . i

I
WIRE -| l'" NS 1 [ o=
I~ | I
~ Sml i
== | Il ;

I'. '_\'---'/- \ ¥
(3230 [z} Il
i, SE (1IN

-0| -0% =00 ™ \
| \ =
P

= P W e rd
|f Jluif'?}il\i,l b’

- 02 -00




|
' XFMR EMI ASSEMBLY DRAWING NUMBER 800-0190
| av.
ITEM NO. PART NO. REQD. DESCRIPTION

I

1 560-0055-00 1 1 Transformer G-80 PWR Supply
I 2 212-0016-00 1 1 Conn. FEM 10 Pin

3 211-0005-00 10 10 Conn. Crimp

4 211-0045-00 1 | Conn. Plug AMP 6 Pin
I 5 211-0042-00 6 b Conn. Socket

6 211-0043-00 2 Z Conn. Plug AMP 2 Pin
I 7 600-0079-00 1.00' 1.25' Zip Cord

8 280-0005-00 4 4 Cable Tie
I 9 600-0092-70  .5'  .5'  Wire 18 AWG BLK

10 280-0359-00 3 3 Electric Crimp Sleeve
l 11 211-0077-00 4 4 Conn, Term Socket 20-14 AWG
I
I
|
!
i
!
I
!
I
l 87




EMI Transformer Assembly 800-0190

®—\\ e—————— /5,00 [38]]
,

DETAIL A




89

!
l FLUORESCENT LAMP ASSEMBLY DRAWING NUMBER B800-0147
' ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQD. DESCRIPT ION
l 1 21m0041-00 2 2 2 2 2 ConnPin AMP
2 211-0044-00 1 1 1 1 1 Conn Cap AMP 2 Pin
l 3
4 211-0166-00 1 - . - - Conn Crimp Ring #10
l 5
6 280-0361-00 - 1 1 1 1 BSHG STR RLF AC Cord
7 280-032-00 - 2 2 2 2 Elec. CRP SL 24-18 AWG
4 )
9 281-0002-06 1 1 1 1 1 SCR #6-32 x .375 Pan HD
l PHIL
10
l 11
12
' 13
14 283-0060-19 - 1 1 1 1 Washer #6 Flat, Steel
15
¥ 16
17 390-0083-00 1 - el - Fluor. Lamp FXT 18 IN.
l 18 390-m17-00 - 1 1 1 1 Fluor. Lamp FXT 18 IN.
U.L.
l 19
20
. 21
22
' 23 600-0079-00 - 5.9' 7.6' 4.0' 4.4' CA 2 Cond. Zip Cord
B
i
F
B




=

90

Flourescent Lamp 2 Assembly 800-0147
) -y .ii',- A = o i 3
{ .”:-Cal. ; \': ‘ Z ,—_{,’ =
i i . =z : ; ..;. ~ {_., /4
< ;. P = . L i ._.:’:-'-l-. _.I.li\:__ Y P
: I - ¢ ait = "".__.
I Ol.-02,=02, -0%{ 03




CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.

—_ 2 W 00 ~ h N s W My =

—_—

T (R T p—
w0 0 N N oS WM

PR N
N - o

PART NO.

240-0006-00
240-0009-00

250-0648-00
253-0329-00

280-0005-00
280-0327-00
280-0329-00

282-0005-12

283-0060-25
283-0061-06
283-0072-15

510-0064-00
510-0075-00

800-3398-00

qQry,
REQD.

M ™M

DRAWING NUMBER 800-3396

DESCRIPTION REF DES.

Button Plunger, Red
Button Plunger, Yellow

Control Panel
Graphic Control Panel

Cable Tie
Base Tie Wrap
Nut, 1/2 IN. -13 HEX PAL

Bolt #10-24 x .750 LG CRG
HD, Black

Washer #10 Flat Steel
Washer #10 Lock Split, Steel
Nut #10-24 HEX Mach THD

Switch Pushbutton MTL PHL 51-54
Joystick, 8-Way S$5-58

Control Panel Harn. Assy.

91




Control Panel Assembly

]
\ -+
L —
A
T
| "ﬁlF':,
"
L]
ey
»
- i
~ N
-
5, =
oA -
4Pl _.-)
Nt -0
|
b} PRET OF
§ ITEM #19
1 Al
Y
“ES
— (o
L (g~
3 -
~
€
\u'_“.. oA
V7
‘Drf"‘

92

800-3396

7
54
>
P N
F)
Al
L"’
--I"-""”!
g
| 77
I ©
~al
.
4Pl
Fl
4 P
ITEM ¥ 1

BEEEEEEEEEEEEREESERRSN]



Control Panel Assembly 800-3396

BLK , — B — B

ITEM® 22

2.00
{ £511]

— 4.50
Cu4.37

BLK REAR VIEW

93




510-0075-07

510-0075-08

-

510-0075-10

wn

alU=1

-
i}

510-0075-09

)075-11

Ball, Handle, Shaft
Actuator Switch

% Washer

Bottom Washer
Compression Spring
Switch Mounting Plate
Top Plate w/ insert
Diaphram

Flat Washer

3/8 E-ring

Screw, 6X1 PHIL R.H.
2/2 Molded Switch

Plastic Guard - Actuator

' B EEEEEEN,



8-Way Joystick Assembly

4PL | )z

4. p
|
|
|
1 |
o = o il
RET
|
|
A
|
L I
I |' | T '
|}
REF —

510-0075

I ,I/,’i : PiA BALL
\ .
_ REF




